
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

PHI DELTA THETA 
CANADIAN FOUNDATION 

 
AWARDS HISTORY 

1974 – 2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For more information on the Canadian Foundation visit www.phideltatheta.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
Current to: May 31, 2023 
 
 
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 2  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Contents 
University Ranking by number of awards: ........................................................... 3 

University Ranking by award amount: ................................................................ 3 

Awards graphs .................................................................................................... 4 

Academic Awards ............................................................................................... 5 

J. Fred Green Award............................................................................................ 5 

J. Fred Green Awards by year: ............................................................................. 5 

J. Fred Green Award winners by university: ........................................................ 6 

Leadership Awards ............................................................................................. 7 

D. Grant Loree Leadership Award ....................................................................... 7 

D. Grant Loree Awards by year: .......................................................................... 7 

D. Grant Loree Award winners by university: ...................................................... 7 

Canadian Foundation Leadership Award ............................................................. 8 

Canadian Foundation Leadership Award winners by university: ......................... 9 

John McCracken Ontario Alpha Leadership Award: ............................................. 9 

Manitoba Alpha Leadership Award: .................................................................. 10 

Awards by University ........................................................................................ 11 

University of Alberta ......................................................................................... 11 

University of British Columbia ........................................................................... 12 

University of Victoria ......................................................................................... 13 

University of British Columbia - Okanagan ........................................................ 13 

University of Manitoba ..................................................................................... 14 

Dalhousie University ......................................................................................... 15 

McMaster University ......................................................................................... 18 

York University .................................................................................................. 19 

Carleton University ........................................................................................... 20 

Brock University ................................................................................................ 20 

Queen’s University ............................................................................................ 20 

McGill University ............................................................................................... 21 

Awards by Year ................................................................................................. 22 
 

  



Canadian Foundation   Page 3  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

 
 
 

CANADIAN PHI DELTA THETA FOUNDATION AWARDS 
(includes Academic & Leadership Awards) 

 
 

University Ranking by number of awards: 
 

Rank  University Wins $ Award 
1  Dalhousie 52 $71,650 
2  UBC 49 $61,715 
3  Toronto 44 $47,765 
4  Alberta 43 $43,370 
5  Manitoba 39 $46,725 
6  Western 30 $36,225 
7  McGill 29 $31,545 
8  McMaster 25 $31,525 
9  York 24 $27,575 

10  Carleton 19 $21,640 
11  UBC-Okanagan 6 $11,000 
12  Queen’s 5 $6,700 
13  Victoria 1 $1,000 
14  Brock 1 $275 

   367 $438,710 
 
 
 

University Ranking by award amount: 
 

Rank  University Wins $ Award 
1  Dalhousie 52 $71,650 
2  UBC 49 $61,715 
3  Toronto 44 $47,765 
4  Manitoba 39 $46,725 
5  Alberta 43 $43,370 
6  Western 30 $36,225 
7  McGill 29 $31,545 
8  McMaster 25 $27,575 
9  York 24 $22,875 

10  Carleton 19 $21,640 
11  UBC-Okanagan 6 $11,000 
12  Queen’s 5 $6,700 
13  Victoria 1 $1,000 
14  Brock 1 $275 

   367 $438,710 



Canadian Foundation   Page 4  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

 
Awards graphs 

 

 
 
 
 

 

19
74

19
76

19
78

19
80

19
82

19
84

19
86

19
88

19
90

19
92

19
94

19
96

19
98

20
00

20
02

20
04

20
06

20
08

20
10

20
12

20
14

20
16

20
18

20
20

20
22

$0

$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$30,000

$35,000

$40,000

$45,000

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

$ 
AW

AR
D

ED

N
U

M
BE

R 
O

F 
AW

AR
D

S

Canadian Foundation 
Grants Awarded (By Year)

1974-2022

52 49
44

39 43

30 29 25 24
19

6 5 1 1 0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55

$0

$10,000

$20,000

$30,000

$40,000

$50,000

$60,000

$70,000

$80,000

N
U

M
BE

R 
O

F 
AW

AR
D

S

$ 
 A

W
AR

D
ED

Canadian Foundation 
Grants Awarded (by University)

1974-2022



Canadian Foundation   Page 5  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Academic Awards 
 

J. Fred Green Award 
 

The J. Fred Green Award is awarded annually to the top-ranked academic award recipient by the Canadian Phi Delta Theta 
Scholarship Foundation.  The award was first granted in 1996 by the Canadian Foundation in recognition of Brother J. Fred 
Green’s (Toronto ‘30) long-standing contribution to the Canadian fraternity.  Brother Green was initiated on November 15, 1926 
at the Ontario Alpha chapter in Toronto.  He was one of the founders of the Canadian Phi Delta Theta Scholarship Foundation in 
1974, a Chapter Advisor, Toronto Alumni Club Secretary (1996-2004), Province President (1989-1994) and was recognized by the 
general fraternity in 1986 as a Legion of Merit recipient which was conferred at the General Convention in Toronto.  Brother 
Green entered the Chapter Grand on January 30, 2004. 
 
J. Fred Green Awards by year: 
 

Year Winner University $ Award 
1996 Robert D. Kalnins McMaster $1,200 
1997 Herman Kao UBC $1,800 
1997 Scott Campbell Yelle Western $1,800 
1998 Jerald Scott Pruner Alberta $1,600 
1999 Jeremy Edwin Silcox Manitoba $1,300 
2000 James J. Eaton Dalhousie $2,000 
2001 Thomas Fitzsimmons Toronto $2,500 
2002 Duran Cheung UBC $1,890 
2003 Brandon Gerson York $1,650 
2004 Ralph Yeung Wan Bond Toronto $2,000 
2005 Peter van Hengstum McMaster $2,000 
2005 Michael Wing Hei Suen UBC $2,000 
2006 Andy Young Chow UBC $2,500 
2007 Michael Gniewek Dalhousie $2,000 
2008 Joshua Ford Dalhousie $2,000 
2009 Brett Giolma UBC $4,000 
2010 Eric Fleming Dalhousie $3,000 
2011 Ernie Chan Dalhousie $2,000 
2012 Sam Maloney Alberta $4,000 
2013 James DeCristoforo York $3,000 
2014 Rahim Shamsy Western $3,500 
2015 Jas Sahota Western $3,500 
2016 Graham Robinson UBC $3,000 
2017 Mitchell Mulhall Dalhousie $2,250 
2018 Jonah Shapiro UBC $2,250 
2019 John Cookson UBC $2,000 
2020 Gabriel Ellepola Carleton $3,000 
2021 Adriano Vettese York $2,500 
2022 Benjamin Lieu Carleton $4,000 

26 years 29 awards 9 universities $70,240 
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 6  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

J. Fred Green Award winners by university: 
 

University Wins $ Award 
UBC 8 $19,440 
Dalhousie 6 $13,250 
Western 3 $8,800 
York 3 $7,150 
Carleton 2 $7,000 
Alberta 2 $5,600 
McMaster 2 $3,200 
Toronto 2 $4,500 
Manitoba 1 $1,300 
9 universities 29 $70,240 

 
 
 
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 7  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Leadership Awards 
 

D. Grant Loree Leadership Award 
 

The D. Grant Loree Leadership Award is awarded annually to the top-ranked leadership award recipient by the Canadian Phi 
Delta Theta Scholarship Foundation.  The award was first announced on April 21, 2022 by the Canadian Foundation in 
recognition of Brother D. Grant Loree’s (Toronto ‘70) long-standing contribution and leadership to the Canadian Foundation.  
Brother Loree was initiated as Bond #627 on November 30, 1966 at the Ontario Alpha chapter in Toronto.  He was the Alpha 
North Province President from 1984-89 and a member of the Ontario Alpha House Corporation from 2016-17.  His deepest 
involvement in Phi Delta Theta has been as a Director of the Canadian Foundation where he served as its Chairman for many 
years.  He stepped down from Foundation’s Board in 2022. 
 
Brother Loree has certainly lived his life in the fraternity according to the principles upon which we underpin our whole 
brotherhood: to transmit the fraternity to those who follow; not only, not less, but greater than it was transmitted to him. 
To characterize Grant as a leader, both in the business world and in Phi Delta Theta, is an understatement.  He has been a 
mentor to many undergraduates and alumni alike; his quiet presence and influence with others leads other to do their best in 
their endeavors; his friendship with countless Phis across this country and throughout the fraternity is boundless. 
 

 
D. Grant Loree Awards by year: 

    
Year Winner University $ Award 

2021 Pierce Burch Carleton $2,500 
2022 Daiyam Basharat Dalhousie $4,000 
2022 Ali Nassur York $4,000 

2 years 3 awards 3 universities $10,500 
 
 
 
 
D. Grant Loree Award winners by university: 
 

University Wins $ Award 
Dalhousie 1 $4,000 
York 1 $4,000 
Carleton 1 $2,500 
3 universities 3 $10,500 

 
 
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 8  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Canadian Foundation Leadership Award  
(not including Manitoba and Toronto): 

 
Year Winner University $ Award 
2016 Andrew Norrie Western $1,750 

 Jordon Chan Alberta $1,750 
 Myles Brown Dalhousie $500 
 3 awards 3 universities $4,000 
    

2017 Gordon Taylor Western $800 
 Tyler Yan UBC $2,250 
 Ahmed Milleti Dalhousie $300 
 C. Marshall Dunn York $800 
 Neal (Ajamu) Attard Carleton $500 
 Riley Peckford Carleton $1,000 
 Tyler Lockyer Alberta $300 
 7 awards 6 universities $5,950 
    

2018 Adrian Mazzarolo Western $1,250 
 Michael Doyle UBC $1,250 
 Parker Curry McGill $2,250 
 Ryley MacDonald Alberta $1,250 
 Steven Kutlarovski Carleton $1,250 
 5 awards 5 universities $7,250 
    

2019 Matthew Gagne Carleton $1,250 
 Saad Baig McMaster $750 
 Aidan McKenzie Dalhousie $500 

 Cody Good Alberta $750 
 Jerome Goddard UBC $1,250 
 Kalique Dzidah Western $2,000 
 Martin Czyzycki York $750 
 Patrick Bisson McGill $750 
 8 awards 8 universities $8,000 
    

2020 Zachary McDonald Queen’s $3,000 
 Dante Babin UBC-Okanagan $2,500 
 Joshua Langston Dalhousie $1,500 
 Kodiak Pittel Alberta $750 
 Matthew Gagne Carleton $750 
 Dylan Symonds UBC $750 
 Robert Bouchard McGill $750 
 7 awards 7 universities $10,000 
    

  



Canadian Foundation   Page 9  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

2021 Dante Babin UBC-Okanagan $2,000 
 Kodiak Pittel Alberta $2,000 
 Jackson Wu UBC $2,000 
 Sebastian Penagos Dalhousie $2,000 
 Saad Baig McMaster $1,500 
 Erling Rolseth McGill $1,000 
 Sean Lee York $1,000 
 Connor Brown Queen’s $750 
 8 awards 8 universities $12,250 
    

2022 Derrick Baum Carleton $1,000 
 Velika Chen McMaster $3,000 
 Jared Chevalier Alberta $800 
 Nils Kelley UBC-Okanagan $700 
 Noah Leeson UBC $900 
 Elliot Miville-Deschenes McGill $800 
 6 awards 6 universities $7,200 
    

7 years 44 awards 10 universities $54,650 
 
 
Canadian Foundation Leadership Award winners by university: 

(not including Manitoba and Toronto) 
 

University Wins $ Award 
UBC 6 $8,400 
Alberta 7 $7,600 
Western 4 $5,800 
Carleton 6 $5,750 
McGill 5 $5,550 
McMaster 3 $5,250 
UBC-Okanagan 3 $5,200 
Dalhousie 5 $4,800 
Queen’s 2 $3,750 
York 3 $2,550 
10 universities 44 $54,650 

 
 

John McCracken Ontario Alpha Leadership Award: 
 
2016  Reuben Aboye   Toronto  $       500 
2019  James Wright   Toronto  $    1,500 
2020  Radheesh Ameresekere  Toronto  $    3,000 
2021  Nithin Eluvathingal  Toronto  $    1,000 
2022  Fergie Galeromeloe  Toronto  $    1,500 
5 years      5 awards $    7,500 
 
In 2015 the Canadian Foundation established the John McCracken Leadership Award in honour of John McCracken (initiated as 
Ontario Alpha #757 on October 26, 1981) who passed into the Chapter Grand in 2013.  It is intended to be awarded to a leader 
attending the University of Toronto.  Thanks are extended to Robin Wilson (Toronto #766) for suggesting and seed funding the 
award. 



Canadian Foundation   Page 10  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Manitoba Alpha Leadership Award: 
 
2019  Victor Walkes   Manitoba  $  3,500 
2020  Ethan Burnell   Manitoba  $  4,000 
2021  Derek Patten   Manitoba  $  3,000 
2021  Victor Walkes   Manitoba  $  1,000 
2021  Zander Pavagadhi  Manitoba  $  1,000 
2022  Yashas Samtani   Manitoba  $  4,000 
2022  Ish Kattar   Manitoba  $  1,000 
4 years      7 awards  $17,500 
 
In September 2017, the brothers of the 1967 Manitoba Alpha pledge class gathered in Winnipeg to celebrate their 
50th year as Phi Delts. Poignantly, moving tributes were given with respect to their pledge classmates Dr. Don Low 
and Roy Stevenson, who entered the Chapter Grand in recent years. 
 
After that evening, several of the brothers talked with other Manitoba Phi Delt alumni about funding leadership 
awards that would: 

 Honour Manitoba Phis like Don and Roy who have added immeasurably to the success of our chapter over 
the years.  The contributions of Manitoba Alpha Phi Delts to the chapter, to the province of Manitoba, and 
to Canada over the years have been truly outstanding. 

 Recognize outstanding campus leaders, hopefully one or more annually, who are good scholars and stand 
out in terms of leadership on campus. 

 
Several Manitoba Alpha alumni (led by Foundation Director Ken Ransby, Bond #522) worked with the Phi Delta 
Theta Canadian Foundation to establish an endowed fund and the Manitoba Alpha Leadership Fund created. The 
award was first conferred in 2019 following a diligent fund-raising effort among Manitoba Phis of approximately 
$300,000. 



Canadian Foundation   Page 11  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

  
Awards by University 

 
University of Alberta 
 

Year Name University Amount Award Name 

1982 Faiz R. Sayeed Alberta $850   
1983 Paul J. Alpern Alberta $1,000   
1985 Dale A. Jacobs Alberta $1,300   
1986 Kevin W. Kolisniak Alberta $750   
1987 Jon D. Perenack Alberta $1,100   
1988 Richard M. McArthur Alberta $1,000   
1990 James J. Hanna Alberta $750   
1991 Daniel Bruha Alberta $800   
1992 Sean Ulmer Alberta $1,200   
1993 Michael Curry Alberta $1,075   
1994 Timothy S. Kulak Alberta $2,000   
1996 Albert A. Pelletier Alberta $600   
1997 Neil Mather Alberta $1,200   
1998 Jerald Scott Pruner Alberta $1,600 J. Fred Green 
1999 Darcy Alexander Dechene Alberta $1,000   
2000 Trevor D. Seifried Alberta $1,100   
2001 Ryan Oliver Fairbrother Alberta $850   
2002 Brian Udey Alberta $945   
2003 Thomas Heffernan Alberta $400   
2005 George Betkowski Alberta $600   
2006 Paul Clyburn Alberta $1,000   
2008 Christopher Ronald Northam Alberta $500   
2009 Brandon Hans Alberta $500   
2010 Anders MacGregor Alberta $1,500   
2012 Sam Maloney Alberta $4,000 J. Fred Green 
2012 Robert Murdoch Alberta $600   
2013 Tyler D. Landry Alberta $1,000   
2014 Andrew J. Wiedemann Alberta $500   
2015 Matthew Barker Alberta $1,500   
2016 Jordon Chan Alberta $1,750 Leadership 
2017 Jonathan Kolodychuk Alberta $300 Academic 
2017 Tyler Lockyer Alberta $300 Leadership 
2018 Ryley MacDonald Alberta $1,250 Leadership 
2018 Hao Huang Alberta $500 Academic 
2019 Andre Abilio Alberta $750 Academic 
2019 Cody Good Alberta $750 Leadership 
2019 Justin Widney Alberta $750 Academic 
2020 Kodiak Pittel Alberta $750 Leadership 
2020 Jared Randall Alberta $500 Academic 
2021 Kodiak Pittel Alberta $2,000 Leadership 
2021 Ethan Randall Alberta $750 Academic 
2022 Ethan Randall Alberta $1,000 Academic 
2022 Jared Chevalier Alberta $800 Leadership 

  43 $43,370  
  



Canadian Foundation   Page 12  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

University of British Columbia  
  

Year Name University Amount Award Name 

1974 Donald Andrew Lyons British Columbia $500   

1981 Bruce A. Matheson British Columbia $500   

1981 J. Stephen White British Columbia $500   

1982 John R. Esson British Columbia $850   

1983 Stephen H. McMurdo British Columbia $1,000   

1986 Geoffrey P. Gold British Columbia $2,000   

1987 David McAllister British Columbia $1,100   

1988 Thomas P. Kaweski British Columbia $1,000   

1989 Etan Seeman British Columbia $1,100   

1990 Douglas S. Stuart British Columbia $750   

1991 Russell Mehta British Columbia $800   

1992 John Munnis British Columbia $800   

1993 David A. Preddy British Columbia $275   

1994 Alistair L. Sale British Columbia $500   

1996 Simon J. Rogers British Columbia $500   

1997 Herman Kao British Columbia $1,800 J. Fred Green 

1998 Taiyo Hara British Columbia $1,100   

1999 Jonathan Alexander Abourbih British Columbia $400   

2000 Neil A. Klompas British Columbia $1,100   

2001 David Edward Holmes British Columbia $500   

2002 Duran Cheung British Columbia $1,890 J. Fred Green 

2003 Owen Cousins British Columbia $400   

2004 Ian Smillie British Columbia $1,100   

2005 Michael Wing Hei Suen British Columbia $2,000 J. Fred Green 

2006 Andy Young Chow British Columbia $2,500 J. Fred Green 

2007 Yasher Keramati British Columbia $500   

2009 Brett Giolma British Columbia $4,000 J. Fred Green 

2012 Cody Carlyle British Columbia $600   

2013 Braedon R. Beaulieu British Columbia $1,500   

2013 Quinn M.T. Farrugia British Columbia $1,500   

2015 Liam Reeve British Columbia $1,500   

2015 Christian Borgen British Columbia $750   

2016 Graham Robinson British Columbia $3,000 J. Fred Green 

2016 Tyler Yan British Columbia $1,500 Academic 

2017 Tyler Yan British Columbia $2,250 Leadership 

2017 Geoffrey Kasenbacher British Columbia $1,000 Academic 

2017 Thomas Reid British Columbia $1,000 Academic 

2018 Cole Robertson British Columbia $2,250 Academic 

2018 Jonah Shapiro British Columbia $2,250 J. Fred Green 

2018 Michael Doyle British Columbia $1,250 Leadership 

2019 John Cookson British Columbia $2,000 J. Fred Green 

2019 Jerome Goddard British Columbia $1,250 Leadership 

2019 Alexander Carbo British Columbia $500 Academic 

2020 John Goh British Columbia $1,000 Academic 

2020 Dylan Symonds British Columbia $750 Leadership 

2021 Jackson Wu British Columbia $2,000 Leadership 

2021 John Goh British Columbia $1,000 Academic 

2022 Mason Brown British Columbia $2,500 Academic 

2022 Noah Leeson British Columbia $900 Leadership 

  49 $61,715  
   



Canadian Foundation   Page 13  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

 
 
 
University of Victoria 
 

Year Name University Amount Award Name 
1988 David J. Bate Victoria $1,000   

  1 $1,000  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
University of British Columbia - Okanagan 
 

Year Name University Amount Award Name 
2020 Dante Babin UBC - Okanagan $2,500 Leadership 
2020 Bradley Gibbons UBC - Okanagan $2,000 Academic 
2021 Bradley Gibbons UBC - Okanagan $2,500 Academic 
2021 Dante Babin UBC - Okanagan $2,000 Leadership 
2022 Bradley Gibbons UBC - Okanagan $1,300 Academic 
2022 Nils Kelley UBC - Okanagan $700 Leadership 

  6 $11,000  
 
 
 
 
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 14  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

University of Manitoba 
 

Year Name University Amount Award Name 

1976 Paul R. Grover Manitoba $500   

1980 Alan Thomas Crocker Manitoba $250   

1983 David D. MacKay Manitoba $1,000   

1985 John H. Sampson Manitoba $1,300   

1987 John R. Williams Manitoba $1,100   

1989 Luke A. Swaine Manitoba $1,000   

1990 Leslie A. Brown Manitoba $750   

1991 Douglas Henry Manitoba $500   

1993 Colin D. Campbell Manitoba $1,075   

1997 Bryce Kumka Manitoba $300   

1998 Julian Fisher Manitoba $1,100   

1999 Jeremy Edwin Silcox Manitoba $1,300 J. Fred Green 

2000 Cordell A. Jacks Manitoba $750   

2001 Ryan Emberley Manitoba $1,000   

2002 Adam M. Freisen Manitoba $1,100   

2004 Eric Palmer Manitoba $750   

2005 Wiliam Bryon Benson Spence Manitoba $600   

2008 Nicholas James Curry Manitoba $500   

2010 Gregory Fisher Manitoba $3,000   

2011 Andrzej Dabrowski Manitoba $1,200   

2012 Karthikeya Panth Manitoba $600   

2015 Mohammed Abo Aoun Manitoba $2,750   

2016 Mohammed Abo Aoun Manitoba $2,500 Academic 

2017 Carlos Bolanos Manitoba $300 Academic 

2018 Victor Walkes Manitoba $500 Academic 

2019 Victor Walkes Manitoba $3,500 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2020 Ethan Burnell Manitoba $4,000 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2020 Ethan Burnell Manitoba $500 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2020 Carter Ducharme Manitoba $500 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2020 Muiz Khan Manitoba $500 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2020 Derek Patten Manitoba $500 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2020 Zander Pavagadhi Manitoba $500 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2020 Drae Taylor Manitoba $500 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2020 Victor Walkes Manitoba $500 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2021 Derek Patten Manitoba $3,000 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2021 Zander Pavagadhi Manitoba $1,000 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2021 Victor Walkes Manitoba $1,000 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2022 Yashas Samtani Manitoba $4,000 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

2022 Ish Kattar Manitoba $1,000 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

  39 $46,725  
 
 
 
 
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 15  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Dalhousie University 
 

Year Name University Amount Award Name 

1980 Bruce Andrew Phillips Dalhousie $750   
1981 Cecil Edward Kinley Dalhousie $500   
1981 Michael M. Smith Dalhousie $500   
1982 Donald David McInnes Dalhousie $850   
1984 Alexander C. MacIntosh Dalhousie $1,250   
1986 Michael K. Brady Dalhousie $2,000   
1987 Lloyd W. Russell Dalhousie $1,100   
1989 Patrick L. Oland Dalhousie $700   
1990 Joel A. Finlayson Dalhousie $750   
1991 Donald Harrison Dalhousie $800   
1992 Christopher White Dalhousie $1,200   
1993 Tobin A. Davis Dalhousie $800   
1994 Matthew S. Burns Dalhousie $1,000   
1997 Toby Rayson Dalhousie $1,200   
1998 Jason Schonberg Dalhousie $850   
1999 Christopher Richard Mitchell Folk Dalhousie $400   
2000 James J. Eaton Dalhousie $2,000 J. Fred Green 
2001 Ian Madeiros Dalhousie $1,000   
2001 Yves Robert Dessouroux Dalhousie $850   
2002 Mike Robert Stern Dalhousie $1,100   
2004 Mark Little Dalhousie $500   
2005 Pater Kelly Dalhousie $600   
2006 Adam R. Penny Dalhousie $1,500   
2007 Michael Gniewek Dalhousie $2,000 J. Fred Green 
2008 Joshua Ford Dalhousie $2,000 J. Fred Green 
2009 Mohaned Youssry El Bolkiny Dalhousie $2,500   
2010 Eric Fleming Dalhousie $3,000 J. Fred Green 
2011 Ernie Chan Dalhousie $2,000 J. Fred Green 
2012 Nathan Brenan Dalhousie $4,000   
2012 Daniel McCarthy Dalhousie $1,400   
2013 Samuel T. Pajot-Phipps Dalhousie $3,000   
2014 Jason Strandberg Dalhousie $2,500   
2014 Justin M. Van Beelen Dalhousie $2,500   
2014 Javier A.M. Locsin Dalhousie $1,000   
2015 Cole Maranger Dalhousie $750   
2015 Stuart Mills Dalhousie $500   
2016 Guanyi Chen Dalhousie $1,500 Academic 
2016 Myles Brown Dalhousie $500 Leadership 
2017 Mitchell Mulhall Dalhousie $2,250 J. Fred Green 
2017 Nicholas Pichurski Dalhousie $500 Academic 
2017 Ahmed Milleti Dalhousie $300 Leadership 
2018 Sergio Jaume Dalhousie $1,250 Academic 
2018 Benjamin Manzer Dalhousie $1,250 Academic 
2019 Owen Savage Dalhousie $1,000 Academic 
2019 Dexter Happ Dalhousie $500 Academic 
2019 Aidan McKenzie Dalhousie $500 Leadership 
2020 Joshua Langston Dalhousie $1,500 Leadership 
2020 Tyler Burton Dalhousie $1,000 Academic 
2021 Sebastian Penagos Dalhousie $2,000 Leadership 
2021 Javier Mullally Dalhousie $750 Academic 
2022 Daiyam Basharat Dalhousie $4,000 D. Grant Loree Leadership 
2022 Talukder Alavi Dalhousie $3,500 Academic 

  52 $71,650  
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 16  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

University of Toronto 

 
Year Name University Amount Award Name 
1975 Randall R. Gibson Toronto $500   
1980 Anthony Bruce Armstrong Toronto $250   
1981 Samuel Goodwin Toronto $1,000   
1982 Paul F. Oakley Toronto $850   
1984 Jonathan M. McKie Toronto $1,250   
1985 Paul A. Taylor Toronto $1,300   
1986 Jeffrey M. Charbonneau Toronto $2,000   
1987 Richard M. Rowland Toronto $1,500   
1988 Jan Malat Toronto $500   
1989 Craig B. Jones Toronto $1,000   
1990 Arnold T. Ceballos Toronto $750   
1991 Hyman Ngo Toronto $150   
1993 Lee B. Rubinoff Toronto $525   
1994 Mark R. Goldenberg Toronto $1,000   
1996 Christopher Ton Toronto $1,000   
1997 Robert Kenedi Toronto $1,200   
1998 Michael Marques Paulo Toronto $625   
1999 Geoffrey Francais Carauana Galizia Toronto $400   
2000 Jeff W. Leblanc Toronto $750   
2001 Thomas Fitzsimmons Toronto $2,500 J. Fred Green 
2002 Nguyen Tran Toronto $315   
2003 Eric Halbach Toronto $800   
2004 Ralph Yeung Wan Bond Toronto $2,000 J. Fred Green 
2005 Matthew Ingham Toronto $1,000   
2007 Eric Tsui Toronto $1,000   
2009 Ajk Palikuqi Toronto $1,000   
2010 Vlad Toma Toronto $1,500   
2011 Madison Leach Toronto $1,700   
2011 Shaun Pacheco Toronto $1,200   
2012 Bernardo Melendez Toronto $1,400   
2013 Ryan Reed Toronto $1,000   
2016 Reuben Aboye Toronto $500 John McCracken Leadership 
2019 James Wright Toronto $1,500 John McCracken Leadership 
2019 Emil Jurga Toronto $750 Academic 
2019 Shahryar Khan Toronto $750 Academic 
2019 Kannav Aurora Toronto $500 Academic 
2019 Warren Liu Toronto $500 Academic 
2019 Tasrish Rajakarier Toronto $500 Academic 
2020 Radheesh Ameresekere Toronto $3,000 John McCracken Leadership 
2020 Joshua Koh Toronto $2,000 Academic 
2021 Noah Pedrazzoli Toronto $2,000 Academic 
2021 Nithin Eluvathingal Toronto $1,000 John McCracken Leadership 
2022 Fergie Galeromeloe Toronto $1,500 John McCracken Leadership 
2022 Nicholas Merrithew Toronto $1,300 Academic 

  44 $47,765  
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 17  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Western University 

 
Year Name University Amount Award Name 
1983 Gregory J. Bruni Western $1,000   
1984 Grant S. Simons Western $1,250   
1985 Jefferson Y. Chapleau Western $1,300   
1986 Christopher G. Brawn Western $1,250   
1987 Drew Hasselback Western $1,100   
1988 G. Shane Magee Western $500   
1989 John C. Howitt Western $1,000   
1990 M. Craig Shepherd Western $750   
1991 Scott Yamada Western $500   
1992 Matthew Bennett Western $800   
1993 Andrew T. Mitchell Western $1,075   
1994 Shawn D. Riches Western $500   
1996 J. Davidson M. Wood Western $1,000   
1997 Scott Campbell Yelle Western $1,800 J. Fred Green 
1998 Cliff Stjepan Latincic Western $1,100   
2004 Adam Hoffman Western $750   
2014 Rahim Shamsy Western $3,500 J. Fred Green 
2015 Jas Sahota Western $3,500 J. Fred Green 
2015 John Abed Western $750   
2015 Andrew Norrie Western $500   
2016 Andrew Norrie Western $1,750 Leadership 
2016 John Abed Western $500 Academic 
2016 Adrian Mazzarolo Western $500 Academic 
2017 Andrew Norrie Western $2,250 Academic 
2017 Gordon Taylor Western $800 Leadership 
2018 Adrian Mazzarolo Western $1,250 Leadership 
2018 Gordon Taylor Western $1,250 Academic 
2019 Kalique Dzidah Western $2,000 Leadership 
2019 Christopher Purkis Western $1,000 Academic 
2021 Thomas Smithson Western $1,000 Academic 

  30 $36,225  
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 18  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

McMaster University 
 

Year Name University Amount Award Name 
1989 Timothy L. Bullen McMaster $1,000   
1990 R. Brahm Smollet McMaster $750   
1991 John Kalbfleisch McMaster $800   
1992 Christopher Hayes McMaster $1,200   
1993 Channy Y. Muhn McMaster $1,075   
1994 Farooq Ismail McMaster $2,000   
1996 Robert D. Kalnins McMaster $1,200 J. Fred Green 
2004 Peter van Hengstum McMaster $1,100   
2005 Peter van Hengstum McMaster $2,000 J. Fred Green 
2007 Daniel Wheeler McMaster $500   
2008 Duane Christopher Guy Dron McMaster $1,000   
2011 Projoy Roy McMaster $1,500   
2011 Oliver Hierlihy McMaster $1,200   
2012 Michael Carrier McMaster $2,400   
2014 Gabriel J. Ghiglione McMaster $1,000   
2016 Lucas Krenn McMaster $500 Academic 
2016 Benjamin Sclodnick McMaster $500 Academic 
2017 Benjamin Sclodnick McMaster $1,000 Academic 
2019 Eric Meandro McMaster $1,500 Academic 
2019 Saad Baig McMaster $750 Leadership 
2019 Anthony Tavoularis McMaster $750 Academic 
2021 Nisheet Kumar McMaster $2,000 Academic 
2021 Saad Baig McMaster $1,500 Leadership 
2022 Velika Chen McMaster $3,000 Leadership 
2022 Vathma Perera McMaster $1,300 Academic 

  25 $31,525  
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 19  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

York University 
 

Year Name University Amount Award Name 
1991 Luigi Fortini York $150   
1992 Trevor Clarke York $500   
1996 John J. Geniole York $800   
1998 Geoff Rudy Carli York $625   
1999 Taras Tyler Hutz York $600   
2003 Brandon Gerson York $1,650 J. Fred Green 
2004 Jordan Elbaum York $1,100   
2005 Maximilian C. Quinn-Loeb York $1,200   
2008 Oleksandr Storcheus York $1,000   
2011 Brad Markis York $1,200   
2013 James DeCristoforo York $3,000 J. Fred Green 
2015 Alexander Clark York $750   
2015 Stephen DeCristoforo York $750   
2017 C. Marshall Dunn York $800 Leadership 
2017 Tinotenda Mutsvangwa York $500 Academic 
2018 Arya Sehat-Pour York $1,250 Academic 
2019 Arya Sehat-Pour York $1,500 Academic 
2019 Martin Czyzycki York $750 Leadership 
2019 Flavio Natola York $500 Academic 
2020 Flavio Natola York $750 Academic 
2021 Adriano Vettese York $2,500 J. Fred Green 
2021 Sean Lee York $1,000 Leadership 
2022 Ali Nassur York $4,000 D. Grant Loree Leadership 
2022 Hoshner Tavadia York $700 Academic 

  24 $27,575  
 
 
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 20  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Carleton University 
 

Year Name University Amount Award Name 
1991 Anthony Robillard Carleton $1,000   
1992 Andre Tang Carleton $800   
1993 David M. Mosley Carleton $525   
1997 Paul Allen Carleton $865   
1999 James Austin MacNider Carleton $600   
2017 Riley Peckford Carleton $1,000 Leadership 
2017 Neal (Ajamu) Attard Carleton $500 Leadership 
2017 Joel Baylis Carleton $300 Academic 
2017 Benjamin Linton Carleton $300 Academic 
2018 Steven Kutlarovski Carleton $1,250 Leadership 
2018 Nasif Choudhury Carleton $500 Academic 
2019 Matthew Gagne Carleton $1,250 Leadership 
2019 Hunter Clark Carleton $500 Academic 
2020 Gabriel Ellepola Carleton $3,000 J. Fred Green 
2020 Matthew Gagne Carleton $750 Leadership 
2021 Pierce Burch Carleton $2,500 D. Grant Loree Leadership 
2021 Benjamin Lieu Carleton $1,000 Academic 
2022 Benjamin Lieu Carleton $4,000 J. Fred Green 
2022 Derrick Baum Carleton $1,000 Leadership 

  19 $21,640  
 
 
 
 
 
Brock University 
 

Year Name University Amount Award Name 
1993 Benjamin M. Dury Brock $275   
  1 $275  

 
 
 
 
 
Queen’s University 
 

Year Name University Amount Award Name 
2020 Zachary McDonald Queen's $3,000 Leadership 
2020 Takeo Herzog-Hara Queen's $750 Academic 
2021 Alexander Soltan Queen's $1,500 Academic 
2021 Connor Brown Queen's $750 Leadership 
2022 Jason Kim Queen's $700 Academic 

  5 $6,700  
 
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 21  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

McGill University 
 

Year Name University Amount Award Name 
1981 Michael R. Daigle McGill $1,000   
1982 Louis Ampas McGill $850   
1984 Jamie A. Rankin McGill $1,250   
1985 Bruno S. Pietrobon McGill $1,300   
1986 Bruno S. Pietrobon McGill $750   
1987 Robert Seguin McGill $1,500   
1988 Peter Tsang McGill $1,000   
1989 Karl Brunke McGill $1,100   
1990 Jason R. Francoeur McGill $750   
1992 Jason Greenlees McGill $1,200   
1993 Craig C. Totten McGill $800   
1994 Jonathan M. Stone McGill $1,000   
1996 Eric B. Heath McGill $600   
1999 Daniel Robinson Foster McGill $1,000   
2000 Yvan Castilloux McGill $1,100   
2001 Jason Blair Unger McGill $1,000   
2002 Benjamin James Monroe McGill $945   
2003 Alex Labrie McGill $1,250   
2004 Brinley John Tilley McGill $1,100   
2018 Parker Curry McGill $2,250 Leadership 
2018 Godwin Okubal McGill $1,250 Academic 
2019 Patrick Bisson McGill $750 Leadership 
2019 Mark Kuhn McGill $750 Academic 
2020 Theo Zych McGill $2,000 Academic 
2020 Robert Bouchard McGill $750 Leadership 
2021 Vasily Piccone McGill $1,500 Academic 
2021 Erling Rolseth McGill $1,000 Leadership 
2022 Vasily Piccone McGill $1,000 Academic 
2022 Elliot Miville-Deschenes McGill $800 Leadership 

  29 $31,545  
 



Canadian Foundation   Page 22  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Awards by Year 
 

Year Name University Total  
1974 Donald Andrew Lyons UBC $500  

1974 Total  1 Award  1 University $500  
     
     

1975 Randall R. Gibson Toronto $500  
1975 Total  1 Award  1 University $500  

     
     

1976 Paul R. Grover Manitoba $500  
1976 Total  1 Award  1 University $500  

     
     

1977 No record of award winners  $0  
1977 Total     $0  

     
1978 No record of award winners  $0  

1978 Total     $0  
     

1979 No record of award winners  $0  
1979 Total     $0  

     
     

1980 Bruce Andrew Phillips Dalhousie $750  
  Alan Thomas Crocker Manitoba $250  
  Anthony Bruce Armstrong Toronto $250  

1980 Total 3 Awards  3 Universities  $1,250  
     
     

1981 Samuel Goodwin Toronto $1,000  
  Michael R. Daigle McGill $1,000  
  Michael M. Smith Dalhousie $500  
  Cecil Edward Kinley Dalhousie $500  
  Bruce A. Matheson UBC $500  
  J. Stephen White UBC $500  

1981 Total 6 Awards  4 Universities  $4,000  
     
     

1982 Louis Ampas McGill $850  
  Donald David McInnes Dalhousie $850  
  Paul F. Oakley Toronto $850  
  Faiz R. Sayeed Alberta $850  
  John R. Esson UBC $850  

1982 Total 5 Awards  5 Universities  $4,250  
     

1983 Stephen H. McMurdo UBC $1,000  
  Paul J. Alpern Alberta $1,000  
  David D. MacKay Manitoba $1,000  
  Gregory J. Bruni Western $1,000  

1983 Total 4 Awards  4 Universities $4,000  



Canadian Foundation   Page 23  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

 
     

Year Name University Total  
1984 Jonathan M. McKie Toronto $1,250  
  Jamie A. Rankin McGill $1,250  
  Alexander C. MacIntosh Dalhousie $1,250  
  Grant S. Simons Western $1,250  

1984 Total 4 Awards  4 Universities $5,000  
     
     

1985 John H. Sampson Manitoba $1,300  
  Bruno S. Pietrobon 2 McGill $1,300  
  Paul A. Taylor Toronto $1,300  
  Dale A. Jacobs Alberta $1,300  
  Jefferson Y. Chapleau Western $1,300  

1985 Total 5 Awards  5 Universities $6,500  
     
     

1986 Jeffrey M. Charbonneau Toronto $2,000  
  Michael K. Brady Dalhousie $2,000  
  Geoffrey P. Gold UBC $2,000  
  Christopher G. Brawn Western $1,250  
  Bruno S. Pietrobon 2 McGill $750  
  Kevin W. Kolisniak Alberta $750  

1986 Total 6 Awards  6 Universities $8,750  
     
     

1987 Richard M. Rowland Toronto $1,500  
  Robert Seguin McGill $1,500  
  Drew Hasselback Western $1,100  
  Lloyd W. Russell Dalhousie $1,100  
  David McAllister UBC $1,100  
  John R. Williams Manitoba $1,100  
  Jon D. Perenack Alberta $1,100  

1987 Total 7 Awards  7 Universities $8,500  
     
     

1988 Richard M. McArthur Alberta $1,000  
  Peter Tsang McGill $1,000  
  Thomas P. Kaweski UBC $1,000  
  David J. Bate Victoria $1,000  
  G. Shane Magee Western $500  
  Jan Malat Toronto $500  

1988 Total 6 Awards  6 Universities $5,000  
  



Canadian Foundation   Page 24  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

     
Year Name University Total  
 1989 Karl Brunke McGill $1,100  
 Etan Seeman UBC $1,100  
  Timothy L. Bullen McMaster $1,000  
  John C. Howitt Western $1,000  
  Craig B. Jones Toronto $1,000  
  Luke A. Swaine Manitoba $1,000  
  Patrick L. Oland Dalhousie $700  

1989 Total 7 Awards  7 Universities $6,900  
     
     
     

1990 R. Brahm Smollet McMaster $750  
  Leslie A. Brown Manitoba $750  
  Joel A. Finlayson Dalhousie $750  
  Douglas S. Stuart UBC $750  
  M. Craig Shepherd Western $750  
  James J. Hanna Alberta $750  
  Arnold T. Ceballos Toronto $750  
  Jason R. Francoeur McGill $750  

1990 Total 8 Awards  8 Universities $6,000  
     
     
     

1991 Anthony Robillard Carleton $1,000  
  Russell Mehta UBC $800  
  John Kalbfleisch McMaster $800  
  Daniel Bruha Alberta $800  
  Donald Harrison Dalhousie $800  
  Scott Yamada Western $500  
  Douglas Henry Manitoba $500  
  Luigi Fortini York $150  
  Hyman Ngo Toronto $150  

1991 Total 9 Awards  9 Universities $5,500  
     
     
     

1992 Sean Ulmer Alberta $1,200  
  Christopher White Dalhousie $1,200  
  Christopher Hayes McMaster $1,200  
  Jason Greenlees McGill $1,200  
  John Munnis UBC $800  
  Andre Tang Carleton $800  
  Matthew Bennett Western $800  
  Trevor Clarke York $500  

1992 Total 8 Awards  8 Universities $7,700  
  



Canadian Foundation   Page 25  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Year Name University Total Award 
1993 Michael Curry Alberta $1,075  
  Andrew T. Mitchell Western $1,075  
  Channy Y. Muhn McMaster $1,075  
  Colin D. Campbell Manitoba $1,075  
  Tobin A. Davis Dalhousie $800  
  Craig C. Totten QUA $800  
  David M. Mosley Carleton $525  
  Lee B. Rubinoff Toronto $525  
  David A. Preddy UBC $275  
  Benjamin M. Dury Brock $275  

1993 Total 10 Awards  10 Universities  $7,500  
     
     
     

1994 Timothy S. Kulak Alberta $2,000  
  Farooq Ismail McMaster $2,000  
  Matthew S. Burns Dalhousie $1,000  
  Jonathan M. Stone McGill $1,000  
  Mark R. Goldenberg Toronto $1,000  
  Alistair L. Sale UBC $500  
  Shawn D. Riches Western $500  

1994 Total 7 Awards  7 Universities $8,000  
     
     
     

1995 No awards granted  $0  
1995 Total     $0  

     
     
     

1996 Robert D. Kalnins McMaster $1,200 J. Fred Green 
  Christopher Ton Toronto $1,000  
  J. Davidson M. Wood Western $1,000  
  John J. Geniole York $800  
  Albert A. Pelletier Alberta $600  
  Eric B. Heath McGill $600  
  Simon J. Rogers UBC $500  

1996 Total 7 Awards  7 Universities $5,700  
     
     
     

1997 Scott Campbell Yelle Western $1,800 J. Fred Green 
  Herman Kao UBC $1,800 J. Fred Green 
  Robert Kenedi Toronto $1,200  
  Toby Rayson Dalhousie $1,200  
  Neil Mather Alberta $1,200  
  Paul Allen Carleton $865  
  Bryce Kumka Manitoba $300  

1997 Total 7 Awards  7 Universities $8,365  
  



Canadian Foundation   Page 26  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Year Name University Total Award 
1998 Jerald Scott Pruner Alberta $1,600 J. Fred Green 
  Julian Fisher Manitoba $1,100  
  Taiyo Hara UBC $1,100  
  Cliff Stjepan Latincic Western $1,100  
  Jason Schonberg Dalhousie $850  
  Geoff Rudy Carli York $625  
  Michael Marques Paulo Toronto $625  

1998 Total 7 Awards  7 Universities $7,000  
     
     

1999 Jeremy Edwin Silcox Manitoba $1,300 J. Fred Green 
  Daniel Robinson Foster McGill $1,000  
  Darcy Alexander Dechene Alberta $1,000  
  Taras Tyler Hutz York $600  
  James Austin MacNider Carleton $600  
  Jonathan Alexander Abourbih UBC $400  
  Christopher Richard Mitchell Folk Dalhousie $400  
  Geoffrey Francais Carauana Galizia Toronto $400  

1999 Total 8 Awards  8 Universities $5,700  
     
     

2000 James J. Eaton Dalhousie $2,000 J. Fred Green 
  Trevor D. Seifried Alberta $1,100  
  Neil A. Klompas UBC $1,100  
  Yvan Castilloux McGill $1,100  
  Cordell A. Jacks Manitoba $750  
  Jeff W. Leblanc Toronto $750  

2000 Total 6 Awards  6 Universities $6,800  
     
     

2001 Thomas Fitzsimmons Toronto $2,500 J. Fred Green 
  Jason Blair Unger McGill $1,000  
  Ian Madeiros York $1,000  
  Ryan Emberley Manitoba $1,000  
  Ryan Oliver Fairbrother Alberta $850  
  Yves Robert Dessouroux Dalhousie $850  
  David Edward Holmes UBC $500  

2001 Total 7 Awards  7 Universities $7,700  
     
     

2002 Duran Cheung UBC $1,890 J. Fred Green 
  Adam M. Freisen Manitoba $1,100  
  Mike Robert Stern Dalhousie $1,100  
  Benjamin James Monroe McGill $945  
  Brian Udey Alberta $945  
  Nguyen Tran Toronto $315  

2002 Total 6 Awards  6 Universities $6,295  
  



Canadian Foundation   Page 27  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Year Name University Total Award 
2003 Brandon Gerson York $1,650 J. Fred Green 
  Alex Labrie McGill $1,250  
  Eric Halbach Toronto $800  
  Thomas Heffernan Alberta $400  
  Owen Cousins UBC $400  

2003 Total 5 Awards  5 Universities $4,500  
     
     

2004 Ralph Yeung Wan Bond Toronto $2,000 J. Fred Green 
  Jordan Elbaum York $1,100  
  Peter van Hengstum 2 McMaster $1,100  
  Brinley John Tilley McGill $1,100  
  Ian Smillie UBC $1,100  
  Eric Palmer Manitoba $750  
  Adam Hoffman Western $750  
  Mark Little Dalhousie $500  

2004 Total 8 Awards  8 Universities $8,400  
     
     

2005 Peter van Hengstum  2 McMaster $2,000 J. Fred Green 
  Michael Wing Hei Suen UBC $2,000 J. Fred Green 
  Maximilian C. Quinn-Loeb York $1,200  
  Matthew Ingham Toronto $1,000  
  Wiliam Bryon Benson Spence Manitoba $600  
  George Betkowski Alberta $600  
  Peter Kelly Dalhousie $600  

2005 Total 7 Awards  7 Universities $8,000  
     
     

2006 Andy Young Chow UBC $2,500 J. Fred Green 
  Adam R. Penny Dalhousie $1,500  
  Paul Clyburn Alberta $1,000  

2006 Total 3 Awards  3 Universities $5,000  
     
     

2007 Michael Gniewek Dalhousie $2,000 J. Fred Green 
  Eric Tsui Toronto $1,000  
  Yasher Keramati UBC $500  
  Daniel Wheeler McMaster $500  

2007 Total 4 Awards  4 Universities $4,000  
     
     

2008 Joshua Ford Dalhousie $2,000 J. Fred Green 
  Oleksandr Storcheus York $1,000  
  Duane Christopher Guy Dron McMaster $1,000  
  Nicholas James Curry Manitoba $500  
  Christopher Ronald Northam Alberta $500  

2008 Total 5 Awards  5 Universities $5,000  
  



Canadian Foundation   Page 28  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Year Name University Total Award 
2009 Brett Giolma UBC $4,000@ J. Fred Green 
  Mohaned Youssry El Bolkiny Dalhousie $2,500  
  Ajk Palikuqi Toronto $1,000  
  Brandon Hans Alberta $500  

2009 Total 4 Awards  4 Universities $8,000  
     
     
     

2010 Gregory Fisher Manitoba $3,000 J. Fred Green 
  Eric Fleming Dalhousie $3,000  
  Vlad Toma Toronto $1,500  
  Anders MacGregor Alberta $1,500  

2010 Total 4 Awards  4 Universities $9,000  
     
     
     

2011 Ernie Chan Dalhousie $2,000 J. Fred Green 
  Madison Leach Toronto $1,700  
  Projoy Roy McMaster $1,500  
  Brad Markis York $1,200  
  Shaun Pacheco Toronto $1,200  
  Andrzej Dabrowski Manitoba $1,200  
  Oliver Hierlihy McMaster $1,200  

2011 Total 7 Awards  5 Universities $10,000  
     
     
     

2012 Sam Maloney Alberta $4,000@ J. Fred Green 
  Nathan Brenan Dalhousie $4,000@  
  Michael Carrier McMaster $2,400  
  Daniel McCarthy Dalhousie $1,400  
  Bernardo Melendez Toronto $1,400  
  Robert Murdoch Alberta $600  
  Cody Carlyle UBC $600  
  Karthikeya Panth Manitoba $600  

2012 Total 8 Awards  7 Universities $15,000  
     
     
     

2013 Samuel T. Pajot-Phipps Dalhousie $3,000  
  James DeCristoforo York $3,000 J. Fred Green 
  Braedon R. Beaulieu UBC $1,500  
  Quinn M.T. Farrugia UBC $1,500  
  Tyler D. Landry Alberta $1,000  
  Ryan Reed Toronto $1,000  

2013 Total 6 Awards  5 Universities $11,000  
  



Canadian Foundation   Page 29  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Year Name University Total Award 
2014 Rahim Shamsy Western $3,500 J. Fred Green 
  Justin M. Van Beelen Dalhousie $2,500  
  Jason Strandberg Dalhousie $2,500  
  Javier A.M. Locsin Dalhousie $1,000  
  Gabriel J. Ghiglione McMaster $1,000  
  Andrew J. Wiedemann Alberta $500  

2014 Total 6 Awards  4 Universities $11,000  
     
     
     

2015 Jas Sahota Western $3,500 J. Fred Green 
  Mohammed Abo Aoun 2 Manitoba $2,750  
  Liam Reeve UBC $1,500  
  Matthew Barker Alberta $1,500  
  Cole Maranger Dalhousie $750  
  Christian Borgen UBC $750  
  Stephen DeCristoforo York $750  
  Alexander Clark York $750  
  John Abed 2 Western $750  
  Stuart Mills Dalhousie $500  
  Andrew Norrie 3 Western $500  

2015 Total 11 Awards  6 Universities $14,000  
     
     
     

2016 Graham Robinson UBC $3,000 J. Fred Green 
  Mohammed Abo Aoun 2 Manitoba $2,500  
  Andrew Norrie 3 Western $1,750 Leadership 
  Jordon Chan Alberta $1,750 Leadership 
  Tyler Yan 2 UBC $1,500  
  Guanyi Chen Dalhousie $1,500  
  Myles Brown Dalhousie $500 Leadership 
  Benjamin Sclodnick 2 McMaster $500  
  Reuben Aboye Toronto $500 McCracken 
  Lucas Krenn McMaster $500  
  Adrian Mazzarolo Western $500  
  John Abed 2 Western $500  

2016 Total 12 Awards  7 Universities $15,000  
  



Canadian Foundation   Page 30  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Year Name University Total Award 
2017 Andrew Norrie 3 Western $2,250  
  Tyler Yan 2 UBC $2,250 Leadership 
  Mitchell Mulhall Dalhousie $2,250 J. Fred Green 
  Geoffrey Kasenbacher UBC $1,000  
  Riley Peckford Carleton + $1,000 Leadership 
  Benjamin Sclodnick 2 McMaster $1,000  
  Thomas Reid UBC $1,000  
  C. Marshall Dunn York $800 Leadership 
  Gordon Taylor Western $800 Leadership 
  Neal Attard Carleton + $500 Leadership 
  Tinotenda Mutsvangwa York $500  
  Nicholas Pichurski Dalhousie $500  
  Benjamin Linton Carleton $300  
  Carlos Bolanos Manitoba $300  
  Jonathan Kolodychuk Alberta $300  
  Tyler Lockyer Alberta $300 Leadership 
  Ahmed Milleti Dalhousie $300 Leadership 
  Joel Baylis Carleton + $300  

2017 Total 18 Awards  8 Universities $15,650  
     
     
     

2018 Parker Curry McGill $2,250 Leadership 
  Jonah Shapiro UBC $2,250 J. Fred Green 
  Cole Robertson UBC $2,250  
  Benjamin Manzer Dalhousie $1,250  
  Arya Sehat-Pour 2 York $1,250  
  Michael Doyle UBC $1,250 Leadership 
  Ryley MacDonald Alberta $1,250 Leadership 
  Steven Kutlarovski Carleton $1,250 Leadership 
  Sergio Jaume Dalhousie $1,250  
  Godwin Okubal McGill $1,250  
  Gordon Taylor Western $1,250  
  Adrian Mazzarolo Western $1,250 Leadership 
  Victor Walkes 3 Manitoba $500  
  Nasif Choudhury Carleton $500  
  Hao Huang Alberta $500  
2018 Total 15 Awards  8 Universities $19,500  

     
 
  



Canadian Foundation   Page 31  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

Year Name University Total Award 
2019 Victor Walkes 3 Manitoba $3,500 Manitoba Leadership Award 
  John Cookson UBC $2,000 J. Fred Green 
  Kalique Dzidah Western $2,000 Leadership 
 James Wright Toronto $1,500 McCracken Leadership 
  Eric Meandro McMaster $1,500  
  Matthew Gagne Carleton $1,250 Leadership 
  Jerome Goddard UBC $1,250 Leadership 
  Owen Savage Dalhousie $1,000  
  Christopher Purkis Western $1,000  
  Cody Good Alberta $750 Leadership 
  Saad Baig McMaster $750 Leadership 
  Martin Czyzycki York $750 Leadership 
 Patrick Bisson McGill $750 Leadership 
 Shahryar Khan Toronto   $750  
 Emil Jurga Toronto $750  
  Anthony Tavoularis McMaster $750  
  Mark Kuhn McGill $750  
  Justin Widney Alberta $750  
  Andre Abilio Alberta $750  
 Aidan McKenzie Dalhousie $500 Leadership 
 Alexander Carbo UBC $500  
 Flavio Natola York $500  
 Hunter Clark Carleton $500  
 Dexter Happ Dalhousie $500  

 Warren Liu Toronto          $500  
 Tarish Rajakarier Toronto        $500  
 Kannav Aurora Toronto        $500  

2019 Total 28 Awards  10 Universities             $28,000 ^+  
  



Canadian Foundation   Page 32  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

 Year Name University Total Award 
  

2020 
 
Ethan Burnell Manitoba $4,000@ Manitoba Leadership Award 

   Gabriel Ellepola Carleton $3,000 J. Fred Green 
   Radheesh Ameresekere Toronto $3,000 McCracken Leadership 
  Zachary McDonald Queen’s $3,000 Leadership 
   Dante Babin BCG $2,500 Leadership 
   Theo Zych McGill $2,000  
   Bradley Gibbons BCG $2,000  
   Joshua Koh Toronto $2,000  
   Joshua Langston Dalhousie $1,500 Leadership 
   Tyler Burton Dalhousie $1,000  
   John Goh UBC $1,000  
   Takeo Herzog-Hara Queen’s $750  
   Dylan Symonds UBC $750 Leadership 
   Kodiak Pittel Alberta $750 Leadership 
   Flavio Natola York $750  
   Robert Bouchard McGill $750 Leadership 
   Matthew Gagne Carleton $750 Leadership 
   Jared Randall Alberta $500  

  2020 Total 18 Awards 10 Universities $30,000 #= 
 

 
      
      

 2021 Derek Patten Manitoba $3,000 Manitoba Leadership 
  Bradley Gibbons2 BCG $2,500 Academic 
  Pierce Burch Carleton $2,500 D. Grant Loree Leadership 
  Adriano Vettese York $2,500 J. Fred Green 
  Dante Babin BCG $2,000 Leadership 
  Nisheet Kumar McMaster $2,000  
  Noah Pedrazzoli Toronto $2,000  
  Sebastian Penagos Dalhousie $2,000 Leadership 
  Jackson Wu UBC $2,000 Leadership 
  Kodiak Pittel Alberta $2,000 Leadership 
  Saad Baig McMaster $1,500 Leadership 
  Vasily Piccone2 McGill $1,500  
  Alexander Soltan Queen’s $1,500  
  Nithin Eluvathingal Toronto $1,000 McCracken 
  Thomas Smithson Western $1,000  
  Sean Lee York $1,000 Leadership 
  Benjamin Lieu2 Carleton $1,000  
  John Goh UBC $1,000  
  Erling Rolseth McGill $1,000 Leadership 
  Victor Walkes3 Manitoba $1,000 Manitoba Leadership 
  Zander Pavagadhi Manitoba $1,000 Manitoba Leadership 
  Connor Brown Queen’s $750 Leadership 
  Javier Mullaly Dalhousie $750  
  Ethan Randall2 Alberta $750  
 2021 Total 24 Awards 12 Universities $37,250 #=   

 
  



Canadian Foundation   Page 33  
Awards History (1974 – 2022)  
Current to: May 31, 2023 
    
 

 
Year Name University Total Award 

2022 Daiyam Basharat Dalhousie $4,000@ D. Grant Loree Leadership 

 Ali Nassur York $4,000@ D. Grant Loree Leadership 

 Benjamin Lieu2 Carleton $4,000@ J. Fred Green 

 Yashas Samtani Manitoba $4,000@ Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

 Talukder Alavi Dalhousie $3,500 Academic 

 Velika Chen McMaster $3,000 Leadership 

 Mason Brown British Columbia $2,500 Academic 

 Fergie Galeromeloe Toronto $1,500 John McCracken Leadership 

 Bradley Gibbons2 UBC - Okanagan $1,300 Academic 

 Nicholas Merrithew Toronto $1,300 Academic 

 Vathma Perera McMaster $1,300 Academic 

 Vasily Piccone2 McGill $1,000 Academic 

 Ethan Randall2 Alberta $1,000 Academic 

 Derrick Baum Carleton $1,000 Leadership 

 Ish Kattar Manitoba $1,000 Manitoba Alpha Leadership 

 Noah Leeson British Columbia $900 Leadership 

 Jared Chevalier Alberta $800 Leadership 

 Elliot Miville-Deschenes McGill $800 Leadership 

 Jason Kim Queen's $700 Academic 

 Hoshner Tavadia York $700 Academic 

 Nils Kelley UBC - Okanagan $700 Leadership 

2022 Total 21 awards 11 universities $39,000#  

 
Grand Total: 367 awards    $438,710 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Notes: 
2   Denotes two-time award winner (11 people): 

Recipient University Years granted  Recipient University Years granted 
Bruno Pietrobon McGill 1985, 1986  Arya Sehat-Pour York 2018, 2019 
Peter van Hengstum McMaster 2004, 2005  Ethan Randall Alberta 2012, 2022 
Mohammed Abo Aoun Manitoba 2015, 2016  Vasily Piccone McGill 2021, 2022 
John Abed Western 2015, 2016  Bradley Gibbons UNB Okanagan 2021, 2022 
Tyler Yan British Columbia 2016, 2017  Benjamin Lieu Carleton 2021, 2022 
Benjamin Sclodnick McMaster 2016, 2017     
 
3   Denotes three-time award winner: [Andrew Norrie (Western)  15, 16, 17], [Victor Walkes (Manitoba) 18,19,21] 
@ Denotes largest individual $ award [8 x $4,000: 2009, 2012 (2), 2020, 2022 (4)] 
+ Denotes most awards granted to a single university (4 to Carleton in 2017; 6 to Toronto in 2019) 
= Denotes year with most universities winning an award (2021: 12 universities) 
Note: 2005: co-winners of the J. Fred Green (Suen [UBC] and van Hengstum [McMaster]) 
# Denotes the record year for $ granted ($39,000 in 2022) 
^ Denotes the record year for number of awards granted (28 in 2019) 


